L20000331738

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<u>. т</u>
(0)	tyrotaterziph none	- ",
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bi	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
	·	·
(0)	ocument Number)	
(50	cament wanter)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
<u></u>		

Office Use Only



000354189040

C RICO 00T 2 7 2020

1011 OCT 20 PM 3: 4

RECEIVED

DIVISION OF CORPORATION TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

Filone. 830-336-1300
ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195
REFERENCE: 488391 151903A
AUTHORIZATION:
COST LIMIT : \$(125, 00
ORDER DATE : October 27, 2020
ORDER TIME : 1:14 PM
ORDER NO. : 488391-005
CUSTOMER NO: 151903A
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: LMP CAPE CORAL KOCC, LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Robinson - EXT.
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corpo				
SUBJEC		oral KOCC, LLC			
3020		Name of	f Limited Liabil	ity Company	
The enc	losed Articles of O	rganization and fee(s) are submitted	for filing.	
Please re	eturn ali correspon	dence concerning thi	is matter to the f	following:	
	Brian H. Nole	n			
	,, 	·	Name of	Person	
	Nolen, PLLC				
			Firm/Co	ompany	
	6000 Monroe	Road, Suite 350			
			Addı	ress	
	Charlotte, Nor	th Carolina 28212			
	vanessa mitche	y@nolenpilc.com	City/State ar	nd Zip Code	
			used for future	annual report notification	on)
For further	er information cond	cerning this matter, p	olease call:		
	Brian H. Noler		704 at (531-9355	
	Name	of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone	e Number
Enclose	ed is a check for the	following amount:			
≣\$ 125	5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing F Certificate of Statu	ıs Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fil	Address ing Section n of Corporations		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monne Street	assee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Must cor	OCC, LLC		
(Masi coi	atin the words "Limited Liab	ility Company, "	'L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
RTICLE II - Address:			
ne mailing address and street	address of the principal office	of the Limited 1	Liability Company is:
Princi	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
601 North State Ro	ad 7	601 North State Road 7	
The Limited Liability Comparator business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & Ray cannot serve as its own Registration.)	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y	
RTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparator business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & Registered as its own Registration.) t address of the registered again	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y	t's Signature:
RTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparator business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & Registered Office, & Registered as its own Registration.) It address of the registered ago	Registered Agen gistered Agent. Y	t's Signature:
RTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparator business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & Registered as its own Registered as its own Registration.) It address of the registered ago Corporation Service Con No. 1201 Hays Street	Registered Agent Spistered Agent. Yent are: https://doi.org/10.1001/10	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individua
RTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparator business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & Registered as its own Registered as its own Registration.) It address of the registered ago Corporation Service Con	Registered Agent Spistered Agent. Yent are: https://doi.org/10.1001/10	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individua
RTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparator business entity with an	gent, Registered Office, & Registered as its own Registered as its own Registration.) It address of the registered ago Corporation Service Con No. 1201 Hays Street	Registered Agent Spistered Agent. Yent are: https://doi.org/10.1001/10	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individua

ihe duties, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my du am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.. Corporation, Service Company

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Amanda Robinson

Asst. Vice President

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGR___ LMP Automotive Holdings, Inc. 500 East Broward Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: __ _. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Sam Tawfik, President of LMP Automotive Holdings, Inc.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

5 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)